
CHATHAM 
EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION 

OFFICERS & 
COMMITTEE 
CHAIRS

• President-Laura Bojanowski*

• Vice President-Alan Routh*

• Secretary-Suzanne David*

• Treasurer-David Kubler*

• Assistant Treasurer-Erik Metviner

• Development Chair-Ananya Holland

• Finance Chair-Jeffrey Kong

• Events & Fundraising Chair-Andrea Caserta

• Grants Chair-Suzanne David

• Assistant Grants Chair-Jun Quon

• Marketing & Communications Chair-Zahrah Khan

• Nominating & Member Development Chair-Laura Bojanowski
* Officers



Finance  

Chair: Jeff Kong

David Kubler (Treasurer, Audit)
Erik Metviner (Asst Treasurer)

Alan Routh
Ed Raffo (Information Technology)

Siyao Liu
Brian Alexitch

COMMITTEES Development

Chair: Ananya Holland

David Prael
Alan Routh

Laurie Hekmat
Michelle Tejero

Puja Swamy
Sally Allen

Cheryl Whitney
Amanda Feeman
Laura Bojanowski

Priya Voleti

Endowment Accounting & Brokerage 
Manager

Kristine Dickson

Donor Communications

Cristina Antenen
Sophia Li



COMMITTEES

Marketing & Communications

Chair: Zahrah Khan 

Claudia Meyers 
Ashley Tate 

Sara Pellegrino 
Hira Imran

Grants 

Chair: Suzanne David
Assistant Chair: Jun Quon

Amy Ewing
Jessica Lakin 
Geetika Patel

Ami Modi
Erik Metviner

Priya Voleti
Steve Barna

Karen Stringer



COMMITTEES Events & Fundraising 

Chair: Andrea Caserta

Zahrah Khan 
Nona LeRoux 
Erik Metviner 

Bethany Gianusso 
Erin Richards 

Emily Wurdemann 
Melissa Bailey 

Amy Garges Lee 
Cheryl Whitney 

Laura Bojanowski 
Tatiana Birkelund 

Elissa DiMeo
Amanda Feeman

Geetika Patel
Diane Rooney 
Marisa Maurer
Michelle Tejero

Ruttika Joshi
Yan Song

Rashmi Jain
Jingshi Zhang

Sponsors

Chair: Andrea Caserta

Laurie Hekmat
Tania Bari 
Kim Kelly

Christine Sterling 
Emily Wurdemann 

Jen McNally 



COMMITTEES

Nominating & Member 
Development

Chair: Laura Bojanowski

Alan Routh
Ananya Holland

Jun Quon
Geetika Patel

+ Presidents & Trustees Emeritus


	CHATHAM EDUCATION FOUNDATION ��OFFICERS & COMMITTEE CHAIRS
	COMMITTEES
	COMMITTEES
	COMMITTEES
	COMMITTEES

